
 

AMENDMENT # 2 
 

Invitation for Bid 
ViewSonic Monitors and Thunderbolt Cables 

BPM053775 
December 11, 2025 

 
This Amendment is being issued to amend and clarify certain information contained in the above named IFB.  All 
information contained herein is binding on all bidders who respond to this IFB. Specific parts of the IFB have been 
amended. The following changes/additions are listed below. 
 

The following amendment is being made to the SOLICITATION NO: BPM053775 

 

1) Key Information Summary Sheet Amended to reflect the following: 

 

Closing Date and Time: 3:00 PM Eastern Standard Time (EST) on 12/17/2025 
 

2) Section 2.2 Requirements Amended to reflect the following: 

 

The vendor shall provide Eighty (80) Viewsonic – VG2452 Flat Panel Monitors and Eighty (80) Thunderbolt 4 

USB-C-to-C Cables C2G28886 2.5 Ft the following with a delivery of December 30, 2025  

   
 

 

(a) Eighty (80) units VIEWSONIC – VG2452- 24" 1080p IPS Ergonomic Monitor with 65W 
USB-C | VG2452 

 

DESCRIPTION SKU     QTY 

ViewSonic 24” Ergonomic VG2452- 1080p IPS Monitor with 65W USB-C, 
with Three -year limited warranty on parts, labor and backlight 

 

VG2452 80 

 

(a) Eighty (80) Units of C2G28886 2.5 Ft. Thunderbolt 4 USB-C-to-C Cables  

 

DESCRIPTION SKU QTY 

 

C2G 2.5 ft Thunderbolt 4 Cable – USB-C-to C Cables - 100W Power 
Delivery - 20Gbps - Black - M/M 

 

 

C2G 
28886 

 

80 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

3) Section 3 – Bidder Minimum Qualification Amended to reflect: 

 

The Bidder must be an authorized reseller of View Sonic.  As proof, the Bidder must submit with the bid a 

letter of authorization from the manufacturer providing evidence of the rights to resell all products and 

services required by this IFB. BIDS WILL BE DEEMED NON-RESPONSIVE IF NO MINIMUM 

QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTATION IS NOT SUBMITTED 

 

 

4) Attachment D – Bid Form Amended to reflect: 

 

ATTACHMENT D – BID PRICE FORM 
ViewSonic Monitor and Thunderbolt Cables 

IFB# BPM053775 
 

 

 
Product Description 

 
Part / SKU 
Number 

 
Quantity 

 
Unit Price 

 
Total Price 

ViewSonic 1080p IPS 
Ergonomic Monitor with 65W 
USB-C | VG2452 

VG2452 80 $ $ 

C2G 2.5 ft Thunderbolt 4 Cable 
- USB C Thunderbolt 4 Cable - 
100W 

C2G28886 80 $ $ 

                                                                                                  
Total Price  

$ 

 

 

 

 

 

Please acknowledge this Amendment when submitting your bid. 

 

_______________________________________________________________   _________________ 

Name            Date 

 

__________________________________________________________________ 

Company’s Name 

 


